Form PTO-1595 RECOF (Rev. 03/01) 08 - 10 -	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ 10281	0568	0	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereo		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sheng-Nan LU	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	9105(
Hsiang-Chi CHIEN	Name: SHIN ZU SHING CO., LTD.	20	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	7	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: No. 174, Chunying St., Shulin City,		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Taipei Hsien State/Country: Taiwan, R.O.	C.	
Other	Zip:		
Execution Date: July 23, 2004, respectively	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s)	sution date of the application by the first named inventor is: 7/2 B. Patent No.(s)	23/04	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
26694	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u> \$ 40.00</u>		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	⊠ Enclosed		
Name: VENABLE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Address: P.O. Box 34385	Deposit account number:		
	22-0261		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)	
DO NOT HE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infomis a true copy of the original document.	Fi Clas		
Fei-Fei Chao, Reg. No. 43,538 Name of Person Signing	August 4, 2004 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PC Docs No. 569498

REEL: 015654 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNMENT

	Sheng-Nan LU	
	(2) Hsiang-Chi CHIEN	
(1–51 Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
(6) Insert name of Assignee (7) Insert address of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and otherations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agreed assign, transfer and set over to SHIN ZU SHING CO., LTD. (6) No. 174, Chunying St., Shulin City, Taip (7) Taiwan, R.O.C.	s) to assign, and hereby does
(8) Insert Identification of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as HINGE WITH ORTHOGONAL PIVOT AXES (8)	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		Foreign Application or Case No.
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application fo of America July 23, 2004	r patent in the United States
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on	
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or o sible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improver ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby dentification which may be necessification of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, a	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue an said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in concept grant(s) the firm of Venable, Baetjer, Human of Civiletti, TIP, Human of the United the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	with such applications as the vention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared to Assignee in every way positin a grant of a valid United test known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal promy and all Letters Patents of tions thereof to the said Asso convey the entire interest flict herewith. This assignment any further is States Patent Office for ressigns, and shall inure to the (s).
(1) Date July 23, 2004	Name of Inventor Street mon Line	(3).
July 23, 2004 (2) Date	_Name of Inventor	Chien
	Name of Inventor	
(4) Date	Name of Inventor	
(5) Date	Name of InventorP	ATENT
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

RECORDED: 08/04/2004 REEL: 015654 FRAME: 0366